

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3078 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8422 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9013 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9647 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7774 OF 2025

Sunil B. Jhaveri HUF ... Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8855 OF 2025

Ashish Karan Singh ... Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8860 OF 2025

Rupal Jayesh Seth HUF ... Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8875 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25262 OF 2025

Willingdon View Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8943 OF 2025

Joaquim Gabriel D Costa ... Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mrs. Shraddha, Ms. Diksha Shetty, Mr. Parth Turakhia and Adv. Aziza Khatri i/b AAK Legal for the Petitioner in WP 3078/24.

Ms. Deepa Pohuja i/b J Law Associates for the Applicant in IAL 7774/25.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for the Respondent-State in WPL 8943/25.

Mr. Mukesh Vashi, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Umang Mehta and Ms. Ayushi Adhikari for Respondent No.8.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w. Mr. Abhishek Matkar and Ms. Vaishnavi Gujarathi for the Applicants in IAL 9647/25.

Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Chaitanya Chavan, Ms. Rutuja Bodake i/b Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC in WP 3078/24 and IAL 8422/25, IAL 9013/25 and IAL 9647/25.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : **10th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. We heard Mr. Jagtiani, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner in WP 3078/24. He seeks some time to file Additional Affidavit.
2. Additional Affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. Response to the Additional Affidavit by any of the respondents be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List the petition on 22nd April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)